Changes from 2014 version (Adopted June 18, 2014; Amended September 16, 2014) to 2018 version (Adopted articles April 17, 2018; Amended April 17, 2018).

Article III- the following changes were made were noted:

- Section 4: line 1, "be" was erroneously added "This Organization shall be not seek to direct..."
- Section 5: the "5" was erroneously changed to "3".

## ARTICLE V- the following changes were made were noted:

- Section 5: the following language was added:
  - o "In the event an elected officer has served two consecutive years and there are zero nominations, the exiting officer may be invited by the remaining Executive Board members to stay in the same position until such time as someone else is voted into the position."

# ARTICLE VI- the following changes were made were noted:

- Section 4: the following language was removed
  - o "except publicity, which will be the responsibility of the publicity committee."
- Section 5: the following language was removed
  - o "at school" was deleted from line 2 to read "Minutes....shall be posted no later than...."

### ARTICLE VII- the following changes were made were noted:

- Section 4- the following language was revised:
  - o The number 5 was changed to five and reads: "Members should complete their ballets within a minimum of five days time."

### ARTICLE IX- the following changes were made were noted:

- Section 2 the following changes were made were noted:
  - § The types of Committees in parentheses was changed to be relevant for letters G and H.
- Section 3- the following language was removed:
  - o "minimum of two" was deleted and now reads: "Teacher Representative"

#### ARTICLE XI

The title, "Article XI" was erroneous changed to "Article X".